
LOCAL JOBS GRANT PROGRAM APPLICATION 

I. APPLICANT INFORMATION: (Please Fill In the Grey Shaded Cells) 

Diamond Drinks ofFlorida, Inc 
Business Name 
Anthony Joseoh Cenimo, Jr. 

Business Owner(s) Full Legal Name(s) 
(e.K. John Howard Smith, Jr.) 

Agent(s) Full Legal Name(s) 
Officers Full Legal Names 
(Enter Officers in multiple lines above) 

600 Railway Street 
Address 

Williamsoort 
City 

PA 
State 

17701 
Zip Code 

570-326-2003 acenimo@sus-dd

Phone Number E-mail 
.com susconolastics.com 

Website 

David Wayne Dawes 
Contact Person (Full Legal Name) 

Controller 
Title 

Business Unit's Federal Employer Identification Number: I 

Business Unit's Unemployment Comoensation Number: I 

Which ofthe followin~ best describes this business: 
Yes/No 
Yes New business to Indian River County 

No Existimz business in Indian River County 

Ifan expansion, how many jobs are currently in the business? I 

II. PROPOSED SITE LOCATION (if known): 
7355 9th St Sw Vero Beach 32968 
Address City Zip Code 

333930000010040000010 
Property Parcel Number(s) 

Current Location (if different) 

Address City Zip Code 

Property Parcel Number(s) 
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Ill. BUSINESS DESCRIPTION: 
Give a full description of the primary business activities/functions: 
This location will be the host to agricultural activities {lemon orchard), manufacturing of plastic bottles. 
and mixing/filling offruit flavored juices. 

List the NAICS Code s for the business: 
32160 312112 

Note: NAICS Codes for business types can be found at the fo llowing website: 
https://www.census.gov/eos/www/naics/ 

Will the site be a dedicated head uarters office re ional, national, or international ? 
No 

IV. JOB CREATION INFORMATION: 

Anticipated number of new full-time jobs that will be created by the business in Indian River 
County: 

Salary range ofnew full-time jobs identified in the previous question: 
(PLEASE LIST ALL NEW POSITIONS AND SALARIES ON APPENDIX A OF APPLICATION) 

Phase Number of net new Date by which promised jobs will be Year Average 
full-time equivalent provided (Please circle the appropriate quarter end Annual 
jobs created by the date) Wages($)

List jobs in no less than I nnd no more than 3 business phases.
List at lenst 5 jobs in Phase I. -

I 10 Dec. 31st Julle 30th Sept. 30th 2021 $39,200~ 
II 15 Dec. 31s(2-'far. 31st) June 30th Sept. 30th 2022 $33,000 

-
III 25 Dec. 31st ( !"Mar. 3 1st'-, June 30th Sept. 30th 2023 $33,000 

Total 50 
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V. CRIMINAL/CIVIL FINES OR PENALTIES: 
List and explain any criminal or civil fines or penalties or ongoing investigations that have been 
imposed upon the company, its executives, or its affiliates and any recent bankruptcy proceedings of 
the applicant or its parent company: 

VI. CONFIDENTIALITY: 
In accordance with Section 288.075 of the Florida Statutes, the Applicant may request that 
Indian River County maintain the confidentiality of all information regarding the Project (including 
information contained in this application) for the lesser ofa 12 month period after the date of this 
application (which may be extended for an additional 12 months upon request), 6 months after the 
issuance of the final project order approving the project or until the information is otherwise 
disclosed. 

Please indicate whether the Applicant is requesting confidential treatment of the Project in 
accordance with Section 288.075 of the Florida Statutes. 

OYes [::JNo 

F~br~ary 18, 2021 

Date 

Anthony Cenimo 

Printed Name 

5 

Attachment 1



APPENDIX A 
Please list all new job positions that will qualify under Indian River County's Local Job Grant Program. The jobs listed in this 
appendix and the dates proposed must reflect those listed by phase on page 4 of this application. Please make additional copies of 
this form as needed. 

Job Title 

Example 1: 
Widget Operator 

Example 2: 
Engineer 

Plant Manager 

Supervisor 

Quality Manager 

Maintenance 

Operators 

Operators 

Operators 

#of 
Positions 

10 

5 

1 

1 

1 

l 

6 

15 

25 

Anticipated 
Date ofHire 

07/15/20 

07/15/20 

2/28/21 

3/31/21 

3/31/21 

3/31/21 

3/31/21 

1/01/22 

1/01/23 

Annual Salary 
Per Job 

$40,000 

$53,000 

$65,000 

$38,000 

$43,000 

$48,000 

$33,000 

$33,000 

$33,000 

Annualized Average 
Value ofBenefits 

Per Job 

$15,000 

$20,000 

$9,000 

$5,000 

$6,000 

$7,000 

$4,000 

$4,000 

$4,000 

Benefits Included 

Health insurance, 40l(k) 
contributions, vacation, and 

sick leave 
Health insurance, 40l(k) 
contributions, vacation, and 
sick leave 
Health insurance, 401 (k) 
contributions, 
Health insurance, 401 (k) 
contributions, 

Health insurance, 40l(k) 
contributions, 
Health insurance, 401 (k) 
contributions, 

Health insurance, 40I (k) 
contributions, 

Health insurance, 401 (k) 
contributions, 

Health insurance, 401(k) 
contributions, 
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