

LOCAL JOBS GRANT PROGRAM APPLICATION

I. APPLICANT INFORMATION	ON: (Please Fill In	the Grey Sl	naded Cells)	
Diamond Drinks of Florida, Inc				
Business Name				
Anthony Joseph Cenimo, Jr.				
Business Owner(s) Full Legal Name(s)				
(e.g. John Howard Smith, Jr.)			137	
Agent(s) Full Legal Name(s)		Officers Full Legal Names (Enter Officers in multiple lines abo		
Ageni(s) Puli Legal Name(s)	(E	mer Officers in r	nuttiple tines above)	
600 Railway Street	Williamsport	PA	17701	
Address	City	State	Zip Code	
	·		•	
570-326-2003	acenimo@sus-dd.com		sconplastics.com	
Phone Number	E-mail	W	ebsite	
David Wayne Davies	C	amtuallau		
David Wayne Dawes Contact Person (Full Legal Name)		ontroller tle		
Contact I cison (I un Legal Name)	11	це		
Business Unit's Federal Employer Iden	tification Number:			
Business Unit's Unemployment Compe	nsation Number:			
Which of the following best describes the	nis business:			
Yes/No				
Yes New business to Indian River	r County			
No Existing business in Indian R	iver County			
140 Existing ousiness in indian K	iver County			
If an expansion, how many jobs are curr	rently in the business?			
II. PROPOSED SITE LOCATION	ON (if known):			
7355 9 th St Sw	Vero Beac			
Address	City		Zip Code	
333930000010040000010				
Property Parcel Number(s)				
Current Location (if different)				
Caroni Location (ii diricient)				
Address	City		Zip Code	
	·		-	
	n n			
Property Parcel Number(s)				

III. BUSINESS DESCRIPTION:

Give a full description of the primary business activities/functions:

This location will be the host to agricultural activities (lemon orchard), manufacturing of plastic bottles, and mixing/filling of fruit flavored juices.

List the NAICS Code(s) for the business:

32160, 312112

Note: NAICS Codes for business types can be found at the following website: https://www.census.gov/eos/www/naics/

Will the site be a dedicated headquarters office (regional, national, or international)?

No

IV. JOB CREATION INFORMATION:

Anticipated number of new full-time jobs that will be created by the business in Indian River County:

Salary range of new full-time jobs identified in the previous question:
(PLEASE LIST ALL NEW POSITIONS AND SALARIES ON APPENDIX A OF APPLICATION)

Phase	Number of net new full-time equivalent jobs created by the business List at least 5 jobs in Phase I.	Date by which promised jobs will be provided (Please circle the appropriate quarter end date) List jobs in no less than 1 and no more than 3 phases.			Year	Average Annual Wages (\$)	
I	10	Dec. 31st	Mar. 31st	June 30th	Sept. 30th	2021	\$39,200
II	15	Dec. 31st	Mar. 31st	June 30th	Sept. 30th	2022	\$33,000
III	25	Dec. 31st	Mar. 31st	June 30th	Sept. 30th	2023	\$33,000
Total	50						

V. CRIMINAL/CIVIL FINES OR PENALTIES:
List and explain any criminal or civil fines or penalties or ongoing investigations that have been
imposed upon the company, its executives, or its affiliates and any recent bankruptcy proceedings of
the applicant or its parent company:
HONOT NEW TOTAL CONTROL OF THE CONT
VI. CONFIDENTIALITY:
In accordance with Section 288.075 of the Florida Statutes, the Applicant may request that
Indian River County maintain the confidentiality of all information regarding the Project (including
information contained in this application) for the lesser of a 12 month period after the date of this
application (which may be extended for an additional 12 months upon request), 6 months after the
issuance of the final project order approving the project or until the information is otherwise
disclosed.
Please indicate whether the Applicant is requesting confidential treatment of the Project in
accordance with Section 288.075 of the Florida Statutes.
association with section 200.075 of the Fiorital Statutes.
Yes x No
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
To the best of my knowledge, the information included in this application is accurate.
February 18, 2021
Signature of Owner or Authorized Representative Date
Anthony Cenimo
Printed Name

APPENDIX A

Please list all new job positions that will qualify under Indian River County's Local Job Grant Program. The jobs listed in this appendix and the dates proposed must reflect those listed by phase on page 4 of this application. Please make additional copies of this form as needed.

Job Title	# of Positions	Anticipated Date of Hire	Annual Salary Per Job	Annualized Average Value of Benefits Per Job	Benefits Included
Example 1: Widget Operator	10	07/15/20	\$40,000	\$15,000	Health insurance, 401(k) contributions, vacation, and sick leave
Example 2: Engineer	5	07/15/20	\$53,000	\$20,000	Health insurance, 401(k) contributions, vacation, and sick leave
Plant Manager	1	2/28/21	\$65,000	\$9,000	Health insurance, 401(k) contributions,
Supervisor	1	3/31/21	\$38,000	\$5,000	Health insurance, 401(k) contributions,
Quality Manager	1	3/31/21	\$43,000	\$6,000	Health insurance, 401(k) contributions,
Maintenance	1	3/31/21	\$48,000	\$7,000	Health insurance, 401(k) contributions,
Operators	6	3/31/21	\$33,000	\$4,000	Health insurance, 401(k) contributions,
Operators	15	1/01/22	\$33,000	\$4,000	Health insurance, 401(k) contributions,
Operators	25	1/01/23	\$33,000	\$4,000	Health insurance, 401(k) contributions,